	1CH 277
FORM PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00+1 (exp. 4/94)	FET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 101312	2813
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ilford GmbH 3.6.00	Name: Ilford Imaging Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: Route de l'Ancienne
Security Agreement Change of Name	Papeterie
O Other	City: CH-1723 State Marly 1 ZIP:
	Country: Switzerland
Execution Date: December 31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/069,924 filed April 30, 1998 Additional numbers atte	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dara L. Onofrio	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	to Enclosed
04/07/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000247 09069924 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Ostrager, Chong Flaherty & Onofrio	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Dara L. OnoFrio</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 010677 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

We, Assignor: ILFORD GmbH of: Industriestrasse 15 CH-1705 Fribourg Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof, as numbered in United States Patent Application No. 09/069,924 filed on April 30, 1998, entitled: RECORDING SHEETS FOR INK JET PRINTING, claiming priority of Swiss application 1997 1028/97 filed on May 2, 1997. The Assignment evidencing our ownership was recorded in the United States Patent Office on April 30, 1998 at Reel/Frame 9148/0938.

We, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign unto:

> Assignee: ILFORD IMAGING SWITZERLAND GMBH of: Route de l'Ancienne Papeterie Case postale 160 CH-1723 Marly 1 Switzerland

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the above-identified Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world relating to such applications or patents, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by a duly authorized representative this 3/3/2 day of December, 1999, in Fribourg, Switzerland.

ILFORD GmbH By:

D.D.M JONES Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 03/06/2000